Registered in England No. 1684362
Registered Office: as above Registered in England No. 1684362
Registered Office: as above
PIPE CUTTING MACHINE
BCG30PCM
PARTS LIST AND SPARE
PART PRODUCT LISTING
USER MANUAL

2. Unsuitable gas pressure
and cutting speed
Re-adjust
8. SKETCH DRAWING OF SWP PIPE CUTTING MACHINE
Weldability Sif a : Peters House, The Orbital Centre, Icknield Way, Letchworth Garden City, Hertfordshire. SG6 1ET. UK.  t : +44 (0) 1462 482200  f : +44 (0) 1462 482202  w : www.weldability-sif.com
Ref No. Description Part No. Ref No. Description Part No.
1 Base BCG30PCM01 14 Wheel Axle BCG30PCM14
2 Slide Bracket BCG30PCM02 15 Spring BCG30PCM15
3 Upper Plate BCG30PCM03 16 Key BCG30PCM16
4 Slide Shaft BCG30PCM04 17 Torch Holder Support Assembly BCG30PCM17
5 Lift Shaft BCG30PCM05 18 Rack Bar BCG30PCM18
6 Worm Plate Left BCG30PCM06 19 Torch Holder Base BCG30PCM19
7 Worm Plate Right BCG30PCM07 20 Spring Pin PR-3x25 BCG30PCM20
8 Sprocket BCG30PCM08 21 Screw SP-6x16 BCG30PCM21
9 Sprocket Shaft BCG30PCM09 22 Collar BCG30PCM22
10 Worm Shaft BCG30PCM10 23 Crank Arm Handle BCG30PCM23
11 Crank Arm BCG30PCM11 24 Wing Nut BCG30PCM24
12 Drive Wheel BCG30PCM12 25 Torch Holder Assembly BCG30PCM25
13 Wheel BCG30PCM13 26 Torch Holder BCG30PCM26
Weldability Sif a : Peters House, The Orbital Centre, Icknield Way, Letchworth Garden City, Hertfordshire. SG6 1ET. UK.  t : +44 (0) 1462 482200  f : +44 (0) 1462 482202  w : www.weldability-sif.com
27 Angle Graduation Ring BCG30PCM27 50 Torch Rack BCG30PCM50
28 Screw SP-6x16 BCG30PCM28 51 Headnut BCG30PCMNUT
29 Up/Down Handle Assembly BCG30PCM29 52 Chain 2.4M BCG30PCMCHN
30 Crossfeed Handle Assembly BCG30PCM30 53 Stop ring BCG30PCM53
31 Handle (Ø 40) BCG30PCM31 54 Hexagon Bolt BH-6.25 BCG30PCM54
32 Spring Pin PR-2.5x16 BCG30PCM32 55 Hexagon Nut NH-12 BCG30PCM55
33 Up/Down Pinion Support BCG30PCM33 56 Washer WF-12 BCG30PCM56
34 Crossfeed Pinion Support BCG30PCM34 57 Hexagon Nut NH-10 BCG30PCM57
35 Up/Down Pinion BCG30PCM35 58 Washer WS-10 BCG30PCM58
36 Crossfeed Pinion BCG30PCM36 59 Screw SF 5x10 BCG30PCM59
37 Hose Assembly for Jet Oxy BCG30PCM37 60 Screw SP 3x15 BCG30PCM60
38 Hose Assembly for Preheat Oxy BCG30PCM38 61 Screw SP 5x12 BCG30PCM61
39 Hose assembly for Fuel Gas BCG30PCM39 62 Spring Pin PR-2.5x20 BCG30PCM62
40 Mixer Unit BCG30PCMIX 63 Circlip BCG30PCM63
41 Valve for Jet Oxygen BCG30PCM41 64 Name Plate BCG30PCM64
42 Valve for Preheat Oxygen BCG30PCM42 65 Spring Pin PR-3x32 BCG30PCM65
43 Valve for Fuel Gas BCG30PCM43 66 Washer WF-18 BCG30PCM66
44 O Ring BCG30PCM44 67 Screw SP 5x12 BCG30PCM67
45 Hose Connector- Oxygen BCG30PCM45 68 Hexagon Nut NH-16 BCG30PCM68
46 Hose Connector- Fuel Gas BCG30PCM46 69 Tip Cleaner BCG30PCM69
47 Nut for Oxygen BCG30PCM47 70 Lighter BCG30PCM70
48 Nut for Fuel Gas BCG30PCM48 Special Hose Set BCG30PCMH
49 Torch Assembly BCG30PCM49 Special Stainless Steel Guide Band for
Pipes beyond 16" diameter
BCGPBAND
20
10. CUTTING DATA